05-17-2002



FORM PTO-1595

RI

102094558

IEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

o the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Traden or copy t	narks: Please record the attached original documents thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Banker's Trust Company 3. Nature of conveyance: [] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [x] Other: Release of Security Interest Execution Date: (July 31, 2001)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Coltec Industries, Inc. Street Address: Four Coliseum Centre 2730 West Tyvola Road City: Charlotte State: North Carolina Zip: 28217 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No
 4. If this document is being filed together with a new app Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) See attached Additional numbers attach 	B. Patent No.(s) See attached
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Scott D. Wofsy Internal Address: Cummings & Lockwood Street Address: Four Stamford Plaza City: Stamford State: CT Zip: 06904-0120 Telephone: (203) 351-4192	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
	THIS SPACE
Name of Person Signand, Scott D. Wofsy	information is true and correct and any attached copy is $4/30/2$ or sheet, attachments, and document: [5]

UNITED STATES PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS IN THE NAME OF GARLOCK INC

Pat. No./Ser. No.	Issue Date	Title
Re. 33,029	08/22/89	Molded Lip Seal with Polytetrafluoroethylene Liner and Method for Making Same
4,406,847	09/27/83	Method for Making a Lip Type Shaft Seal Having a Resin Liner
4,504,067	03/12/85	High Pressure Shaft Seal with Low- Friction Lip Liner
4,552,367	11/12/85	Hub Seal and Axle Assembly and Method for Its Making
4,817,966	04/04/89	Rotary Shaft Bearing Isolator Seal
4,852,890	08/01/89	Rotary Shaft Bearing Isolator Seal
4,859,526	08/22/89	High Temperature Compressed Non- Asbestos Sheet
4,900,629	02/13/90	High Compressibility Gasket Material
4,913,951	04/03/90	Fabrication of Reinforced PTFE Gasketing Material
4,961,891	10/09/90	High Compressibility Gasketing Material
4,990,296	02/05/91	Welding of Filled Sintered Polytetrafluoroethylene
4,994,303	02/19/91	Fiber Impregnation Process

Pat. No./Ser. No.	Issue Date	Title
5,004,248	04/02/91	Unitized Seal with Unitizing Joint Remote from Seal Lip
5,024,451	06/18/91	Multi-Position Labyrinth Seal Ring
07/789,267	11/08/91	Molluscicidal Water Distribution System Components

UNITED STATES PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS IN THE NAME OF DELAVAN INC

Patent No.	Issue Date	Title
5,115,634	May 26, 1992	Simplex Airblast Fuel Injection
5,152,463	October 6, 1992	Aspirating Simplex Spray Nozzle
5,224,333	July 6, 1993	Simplex Airblast Fuel Injection

.StmLib1:773951.1 03/08/01

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN U.S. PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

BANKER'S TRUST COMPANY, with a principal place of business at 280 Park Avenue, New York, New York 10017, as Collateral Agent ("Collateral Agent") for the benefit of the Secured Creditors (as such term is defined in that certain Company Security Agreement dated as of March 24, 1992, as amended, modified or supplemented through the date hereof), hereby releases to each Domestic Subsidiary of Coltec Industries Inc whose name appears on the signature pages to the Security Agreement referred to above (each a "Company" and collectively "The Company"), the security interest, *inter alia*, all of the right, title and interest of the Collateral Agent in the U.S. patents and patent applications set forth on Schedule A ("Patents") under their respective names, granted to Collateral Agent under that certain First Company Security Assignment for Security in U.S. Patents and Patent Applications dated as of April 1, 1992, between The Company and Collateral Agent, recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 8, 1992, at Reel 6080, Frames 224 through 239.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by Collateral Agent, Collateral Agent releases and restores all right, title and interest in and to said Patents to The Company, thereby dissolving any and all liens and encumbrances regarding said Patents.

Dated: July 3 157, 2000

BANKERS TRUST COMPANY Collateral Agent

Namo

Title:

SUSAN L. LE FEVRE DIRECTOR

[Notarial Seal]

/Notaty Public

JOJEAN TRAVIS
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01TR5013241
Qualified in New York County

Qualified in New York County
Commission Expires July 15,

RECORDED: 05/10/2002

.NhvLib1:64855.1 07/18/00